
Cedarville University Cedarville University 

DigitalCommons@Cedarville DigitalCommons@Cedarville 

Men's Golf Statistics Golf 

Spring 1975 

1975 Golf Season Pamphlet 1975 Golf Season Pamphlet 

Cedarville University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics 

 Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Cedarville University, "1975 Golf Season Pamphlet" (1975). Men's Golf Statistics. 164. 
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics/164 

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open 
access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of 
the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for 
inclusion in Men's Golf Statistics by an authorized 
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For 
more information, please contact 
digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. 

http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F164&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F164&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F164&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_golf_statistics/164?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fmens_golf_statistics%2F164&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx


• • 1974 RECORD -

Cedarville ~ Win/Loss 

14 

13 

6 

410 

325 

325 

12 

323 

323 

323 

10 

19 

Earlham 

Malone 

Ohio Dominican 

Sinclair 

Ohio Northern 

Bluffton 

Heidelberg 

Tiffin 

Central State 

Urbana 

Oark Tech 

Wright State 

Findlay 

6 

7 

4 

6½ 

394 

316 

315 

8 

316 

316 

370 

11 

1 

w 

w 

w 

L 

L 

L 

L 

w 

L 

L 

w 

L 

w 

TOURNAMENTS 

Mid-Ohio Conference 

NAIA District 22 

Earlham lnvit.ational 

Taylor Invitational 

Sinclair Invitational 

·2nd of S 

3rd of 7 

4th of 10 

ith of 14 

2nd of 10 

YELLOW JACKET 

GOLF 
1 9 7 5 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Date 

April 
1 
8 

10 
12 
15 
17 

18 
22 

25 

26 
28 
May 

1 
3 
5 

June 
3-6 

Opponent 

Earlham College 
Central State 
Urbana College 
Malone College 
Ohio Dominican 
Tiffin University 
Bluffton College 
Wright State 
Sinclair CC 
Miami-Hamilton 
Ohio Dominican 
Central State 
Earlham Invitational 
Mid-Ohio Conference 

Sinclair Invitational 
Taylor Tournament 
NA/A District 22 

NAIA Nationals 

A 1:00 
A 1:00 
A 1:00 
A 1:00 
A 1:00 
H 12:00 

A 1:00 
A 1:00 

H 12:00 

A 8:00 
Canton 

A 
A 
Lima 

Ft. Worth 

HEAD COACH: Dr. Bob Gromacki 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 

Cedarville, Ohio 45314 
(513) 766-2211 

PRESIDENT: Dr. James T. Jeremiah 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Dr. Don Callan 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

--+-



1915 OUTLOOK 

The 197 5 season must be ap
proached realistically, especially since 
1974 turned out to be both disappoint
ing and puzzling. The team finished 
with a 6-7 record, down from a 10-4 re
cord the year before. No championships 
were won, and yet all four returning 
lettermen improved their averages over 
197 3. The newest member of the team 
actually finished the year with the best 
average. Five times the team averaged 
four men under 80 with the opening 
match of 302 standing as a new school 
record. 

Five varsity lettermen return a
long with a number of good prospects. 
On paper, the 1975 team should be 
better than 1974 or 1973 teams. Hope
fully , the record will reflect that im
provement. · The main goals are to 
recapture the MOC championship lost in 
1974 and to win the NAIA District 22 
tourney for the first time. Time will 
tell. 

1975 TEAM 

RETURNING LETTERMEN 

CHRIS BIRK 
Sophomore--Belleville, Michigan. Major, Pre

Med. All-MOC in 1974. Led team in best 
average and most points scored. 

JIM FAIR 

Senior-Leh-anon, Ohio. Major, Business 
Management. Lettered two years. Most im
proved last year. 

- - ' 

•• 

DALE JOHNSON 
Junior-•Lapeer, Michigan. · Major: Social 

Science. Lettered two years. 

DAVE SLUSHER 
Junior-North Ridgeville, Ohio. Major: Bible. 

Lettered two years. 

CHUCK Y ASENKA 
Junior-Broadview Heights, Ohio. l\ohjor: 

Interdisciplinary Studies. Lettered in fresh· 
man year. Injured during last season. 

PROSPECTS 

RIC AUWARTER 
Cincinnatus, New York. Major: Physical 

Education. Married. Lettered two years in 
high school. 

• .DOUG BURKE 

• 

Kalamazoo, Michigan. Major: Business. Let
tered four years in high school. 

DAVID K;ELSO 
Lakeland, Florida. Major_: Psychology. No 

high school experience. 

TIM REDER 
Chesterton, Indiana. Major: Bible. Married. 

Indian Ridge Country Club champ 1970-71-72. 

ED ROBERTS 
Spencer, Ohio. Major: Bible. Lettered four 

years in high school. 

PETE SLUSHER 
Elyria, Ohio. Majo r: Biology. No high 

school experience. 

GAYLORD SPENCER 
Middlefield, Ohio. Major: Business. Let

tered two years in high schooL 


	1975 Golf Season Pamphlet
	Recommended Citation

	KM_227-20181030144300

