# Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

**Men's Golf Statistics** 

Golf

Spring 1975

# 1975 Golf Season Pamphlet

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens\_golf\_statistics

Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Cedarville University, "1975 Golf Season Pamphlet" (1975). *Men's Golf Statistics*. 164. https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens\_golf\_statistics/164

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's Golf Statistics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.





# 1974 RECORD

<u>Ceda<del>r</del>ville</u>		<u> Opp.</u>	Win/Loss
14	Earlham	6	w
13	Malone	7	w
6	Ohio Dominican	4	w
31/2	Sinclair	65	L
410	Ohio Northern	3 <b>9</b> 4	L
325	Bluffton	316	L
325	Heidelberg	315	L
12	Tiffin	8	w
323	Central State	316	L
323	Urbana	316	L
323	Clark Tech	370	w
10	Wright State	11	L
19	Findlay	1	w

### TOURNAMENTS

Mid-Ohio Conference	2nd of 5	
NAIA District 22	3rd of 7	
Earlham Invitational	4th of 10	
Taylor Invitational	7th of 14	
Sinclair Invitational	<b>2nd</b> of 1 <b>0</b>	

# YELLOW JACKET

# GOLF

# 1975

Date	Opponent	Place Time		
April				
1	Earlbam College	Α	1:00	
8	Central State	Α	1:00	
10	Urbana College	Α	1:00	
12	Malone College	A	1:00	
15	Obio Dominican	Α	1:00	
17	Tiffin University	H	12:00	
	Bluffton College			
18	Wright State	Α	1:00	
22	Sinclair CC	A	1:00	
	Miami-Hamilton			
25	Obio Dominican	H	12:00	
	Central State			
26	Earlbam Invitational	Α	8:00	
28	Mid-Obio Conference	Can	Canton	
May	,			
1	Sinclair Invitational	A		
3	Taylor Tournament	A		
5	NAIA District 22	Lim	Lima	
June				
3-6	NAIA Nationals	Ft.	Worth	

#### HEAD COACH: Dr. Bob Gromacki

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE Cedarville, Obio 45314 (513) 766-2211

PRESIDENT: Dr. James T. Jeremiah

#### ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Dr. Don Callan

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

#### 1975 OUTLOOK

The 1975 season must be approached realistically, especially since 1974 turned out to be both disappointing and puzzling. The team finished with a 6-7 record, down from a 10-4 record the year before. No championships were won, and yet all four returning lettermen improved their averages over 1973. The newest member of the team actually finished the year with the best average. Five times the team averaged four men under 80 with the opening match of 302 standing as a new school record.

Five varsity lettermen return along with a number of good prospects. On paper, the 1975 team should be better than 1974 or 1973 teams. Hopefully, the record will reflect that improvement. The main goals are to recapture the MOC championship lost in 1974 and to win the NAIA District 22 tourney for the first time. Time will tell.

#### 1975 TEAM

#### **RETURNING LETTERMEN**

#### CHRIS BIRK

Sophomore-Belleville, Michigan. Major: Pre-Med. All-MOC in 1974. Led team in best average and most points scored.

#### JIM FAIR

Senior-Lebanon, Ohio. Major: Business Management. Lettered two years. Most improved last year.

#### DALE JOHNSON

Junior--Lapeer, Michigan. Major: Social Science. Lettered two years.

#### DAVE SLUSHER

Junior-North Ridgeville, Ohio. Major: Bible. Lettered two years.

#### CHUCK YASENKA

Junior-Broadview Heights, Ohio. Major: Interdisciplinary Studies. Lettered in freshman year. Injured during last season.

#### PROSPECTS

#### RIC AUWARTER

Cincinnatus, New York. Major: Physical Education. Married. Lettered two years in high school.

#### DOUG BURKE

Kalamazoo, Michigan. Major: Business. Lettered four years in high school.

#### DAVID KELSO

Lakeland, Florida. Major: Psychology. No high school experience.

#### TIM REDER

Chesterton, Indiana. Major: Bible. Married. Indian Ridge Country Club champ 1970-71-72.

#### ED ROBERTS

Spencer, Ohio. Major: Bible. Lettered four years in high school.

#### PETE SLUSHER

Elyria, Ohio. Major: Biology. No high school experience.

#### GAYLORD SPENCER

Middlefield, Ohio. Major: Business. Lettered two years in high school.